
~ 

BigRiv~rs 

April 16, 2018 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson. KY 42419-0024 
270-827 2561 
www.bigrivers.com 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 7 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Re: IN THE MATTER OF: THE APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC 
CORPORATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY- CASE NO 2018-00004 

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter are an original and ten ( 10) copies of Big 
Rivers Electric Corporation' s Notice of Change of Address for Counsel. I certify that, on this 
date, a copy of this letter and a copy of the notice were served on each of the persons listed on 
the attached service list by electronic mail. 

Sincerely, 

<b~ 
Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney, Big Rivers Electric Corporation 



Hon. James W. Gardner 
Hon. M. Todd Osterloh 

SERVICE LIST 
CASE NO. 2018-00004 

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
j gardner@sturgillturner.com 
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

Hon. James M. Miller 
SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 
100 St. Ann Street 
P.O. Box 727 
Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727 
jmiller@smlegal.com 



1 COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
2 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

3 In the matter of: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 

29 
30 
31 

THE APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC ) Case No. 
CORPORATION FOR A CERTFICIA TE OF ) 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ) 20l 8-00004 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR COUNSEL 

Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and hereby notifies 

the Kentucky Public Service Commission of the change of the undersigned counsel's employer 

and contact information. The undersigned' s new contact information is as follows: 

Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney 
Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 
Phone: (270) 844-6185 
Facsimile: (270) 827-120 I 
Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 

Please serve all future pleadings on the undersigned at the above mailing and/or email address. 

James M. Miller of Sullivan Mountjoy, PSC wi ll continue to serve as co-counsel for Big Rivers. 

On this the 161h day of April, 2018. ReTI submitted, 

Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney 
Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 
Phone: (270) 844-6185 
Facsimile: (270) 827-1 20 1 
Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 




