

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

RECEIVED

APR 1 7 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

April 16, 2018

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: IN THE MATTER OF: THE APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC

CORPORATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND

NECESSITY—CASE NO. 2018-00004

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter are an original and ten (10) copies of Big Rivers Electric Corporation's Notice of Change of Address for Counsel. I certify that, on this date, a copy of this letter and a copy of the notice were served on each of the persons listed on the attached service list by electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Tyson Kamuf

Corporate Attorney, Big Rivers Electric Corporation

## SERVICE LIST CASE NO. 2018-00004

Hon. James W. Gardner
Hon. M. Todd Osterloh
STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
jgardner@sturgillturner.com
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

Hon. James M. Miller SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 100 St. Ann Street P.O. Box 727 Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727 jmiller@smlegal.com

1 2	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	In the matter of:
	THE APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC  CORPORATION FOR A CERTFICIATE OF  PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY  Case No. 2018-00004
4	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR COUNSEL
5	Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and hereby notifies
6	the Kentucky Public Service Commission of the change of the undersigned counsel's employer
7	and contact information. The undersigned's new contact information is as follows:
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 Phone: (270) 844-6185 Facsimile: (270) 827-1201 Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com
17	Please serve all future pleadings on the undersigned at the above mailing and/or email address.
18	James M. Miller of Sullivan Mountjoy, PSC will continue to serve as co-counsel for Big Rivers.
19	On this the 16 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 Phone: (270) 844-6185 Facsimile: (270) 827-1201 Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com